Series A
pneumatic
rack & pinion
actuators
ra
di
us
Position Indicator:

AS-500 31.30 16.00 17.70 19.70 8.15 9.25 5.31 7.09 1.18 0.20 3.11 22 5.00 2.36
Model
MODEL DESIGNATION (AD = Double Acting, AS = Spring Return)
AS-RPC-005 13.11 10.35 4.37 2.53 0.79 3.5 1.89
AS-RPC-012 17.52 14.21 6.26 3.29 0.79 5.24 2.83
AS-RPC-030 21.06 17.2 7.44 3.98 0.79 6.65 3.54
AS-RPC-060 26.77 22.44 9.06 5.04 1.18 7.68 3.54
AS-RPC-140 34.65 30.24 10.71 5.91 1.18 9.13 5.12
E F G HModel A B D
RPC Actuators 3 Positions
These actuators have 3 positions.  The central position is
reached by spring force.  To move 90° clockwise or counter-
clockwise, it is necessary to put pressure in either the “O” inlet
or in the “C” inlet.  Torques and remaining dimensions are the
same as their respective standard models.
180° Actuator Double Acting
Note: Radius reserves the right to make technical and/or dimensional changes without prior notice.
O P Q R S T U V W X Z ISO-5211
AD-003
AS-003  - 1.57 1.97 1.42 0.43 0.56 1/4"-20UNC 0.35 10-24UNC 0.31 0.31 F03 / F05
AD-005
AS-005  - 3.15 1.97 1.42 0.43 0.56 1/4"-20UNC 0.35 10/24UNC 0.31 0.31 F03 / F05
AD-008
AS-008  - 3.15 2.76 1.97 0.67 0.87 5/16"-18UNC 0.47 1/4"-20UNC 0.35 0.39 F05 / F07
AD-012
AS-012  - 3.15 2.76 1.97 0.75 0.99 5/16"-18UNC 0.47 1/4"-20UNC 0.35 0.39 F05 / F07
AD-020
AS-020  - 3.15 2.76  - 0.87 1.11 5/16"-18UNC 0.47  -  - 0.59 F07
AD-030
AS-030  - 3.15 4.02 2.76 0.87 1.11 3/8"-16UNC 0.59 5/16"-18UNC 0.47 0.59 F07 / F10
AD-040
AS-040 5.12 3.15 4.02 2.76 1.06 1.43 3/8"-16UNC 0.59 5/16"-18UNC 0.47 0.87 F07 / F10
AD-060
AS-060 5.12 3.15 4.02 2.76 1.06 1.43 3/8"-16UNC 0.59 5/16"-18UNC 0.47 0.87 F07 / F10
AD-100
AS-100 5.12 3.15 4.92 4.02 1.42 1.90 1/2"-13UNC 0.71 3/8"-16UNC 0.59 1.34 F12 / F10
AD-140
AS-140 5.12 3.15 4.92 4.02 1.42 1.90 1/2"-13UNC 0.71 3/8"-16UNC 0.59 1.34 F12 / F10
AD-200
AS-200 5.12 3.15 5.51  - 1.81 2.37 5/8"-11UNC 0.94  -  - 1.34 F14
AD-250
AS-250 5.12 3.15 5.51  - 1.42 1.90 5/8"-11UNC 0.94  -  - 1.34 F14
AD-370
AS-370 5.12 3.15 6.50  - 1.81 2.37 3/4"-10UNC 1.18  -  - 1.34 F16
AD-500
AS-500 5.12 3.15 6.50  - 2.17 2.84 3/4"-10UNC 1.18  -  - 1.34 F16
Model
MODEL DESIGNATION (AD = Double Acting, AS = Spring Return)
AD-180-005 8.86 4.53 4.37 2.53 0.79 3.50 1.89
AD-180-012 12.44 8.07 6.26 3.29 0.79 5.24 2.83
AD-180-030 14.84 9.76 7.44 3.98 0.79 6.65 3.54
AD-180-060 19.29 13.35 9.06 5.04 1.18 7.68 3.54
AD-180-140 23.66 16.85 10.71 5.91 1.18 9.13 5.12
E F G HModel A B D
Pressure to be put in either the “O” inlet” or in the “C” inlet.
Mounting Dimensions 90° Actuator (in.)
3 4
(L) Dimension of the ALLEN Key hexagon to untighten the inner travel stop (mm) * Also available with a singular F04 drilling.
Models 005 thru 500
*
** Also available with F04 / F07 drilling.
**
*
Model 003
Spring Return Output Torque
Spring Return Models
Note: Radius reserves the right to make technical and/or dimensional changes without prior notice. Note: Radius reserves the right to make technical and/or dimensional changes without prior notice.
Actuator Cycle Times
Actuator Cycle Times and Specifications
According to: ISO 9001:2008, IEC 61508:2010 (SIL3), LOM 05ATEX6032 X,
GOST (CU TR 012) and European Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC point
3.10.
Working Pressure: From 14.5 PSI to 120 PSI for double acting actuators.  From
40 PSI to 120 PSI for spring return actuators.
Air Supply: Air or non corrosive gas.
Working Temperatures: From -4°F to 176°F.
Lubrication: All actuators are supplied lubricated for their normal working life.
Rotation: Counter-clockwise in opening.  To reverse actuator rotation, invert
pistons.
Movement: Rotation of 0° + 2.5° and 0 -2.5° / Rotation of 90° + 2.5° and 90° -2.5°
Technical Specifications
25% Safety factor is recommended.
Opening Closing Opening Closing AD AS 180°
AD-003 - AS-003 6.5 6.1  -  - < 1  - 2.76 2.87  -
AD-005 - AS-005 10.1 11.4 20.2 22.8 < 1 < 1 3.42 3.86 5.30
AD-008 - AS-008 21.9 27.5  -  - < 1  - 5.95 6.83  -
AD-012 - AS-012 32.6 40.3 65.2 80.6 < 1 < 1 7.94 9.37 12.30
AD-020 - AS-020 49.2 55.5  -  - < 1  - 10.47 12.68  -
AD-030 - AS-030 68.3 83.6 136.6 167.2 1 - 2 1 - 2 15.65 18.08 24.20
AD-040 - AS-040 105 115.9  -  - 1 - 2  - 20.90 25.40  -
AD-060 - AS-060 161.1 194.7 322.2 389.4 1.5 - 2.5 1.5 - 2.5 27.60 35.30 35.00
AD-100 - AS-100 239.8 269.1  -  - 2 - 3  - 3.5 < 1* 2.5 < 1* 40.80 45.20  -
AD-140 - AS-140 287.4 251.4 574.8 502.8 3.5 - 4.5 3.5 - 4.5 4 < 1* 3.5 < 1* 51.80 59.50 73.00
AD-200 - AS-200 383.8 491.2  -  - 4 - 5  - 5 < 1* 4 < 1* 75.00 88.20  -
AD-250 - AS-250 467.4 533.3  -  - 5 - 6  - 5.5 < 1* 5 < 1* 87.10 101.40  -
AD-370 - AS-370 863.5 1067.3  -  - 5.5 - 6.5  - 7 1.5* 6 1* 132.30 169.80  -
AD-500 - AS-500 1281.5 1586.6  -  - 9 - 10  - 13 - 14 3* 6 -7 1* 251.30 308.60  -
1
1 - 2
1.5
1.5
2
< 1
< 1
1
1
1
1
< 1
< 1
< 1
OPERATING TIME at 80 PSI (sec.)
SPRING RETURN
DOUBLE ACTING
ClosingOpening
180° MODELS
AIR VOLUME PER
STROKE (in³) 180°